
Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

[SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2010-2011]


[Portfolio of the Prime Minister and Cabinet]


Department/Agency: Australian Institute of Family Studies Outcome/Output Group: Australian Institute of Family Studies
Topic: 2010 Election

Senator: Abetz
Question reference number: 102
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

Number of pages: 1

a) What type of work did your portfolio engage in during the campaign?
b) Did you receive any requests for information from the Government, your portfolio Ministers or any other Ministers?

Answers:

a) AIFS continued to conduct its funded research and communications activities during the 2010 election campaign. However, AIFS did not publish research reports or issue press releases during the caretaker period.


b) No

